# 503543075 10/28/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3589702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT						

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL OIL EXPLORATION LTD.	04/28/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	2000 ST. JAMES PLACE
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7543658
Patent Number:	7510031

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (305)830-2605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (305)830-2600

**Email:** ebelaunde@fggbb.com

Correspondent Name: FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO PL

Address Line 1: 21355 E. DIXIE HIGHWAY, SUITE 115

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7043-019/027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. BIANCO
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Bianco/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=executed\_assignment#page1.tif source=executed\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503543075 REEL: 036899 FRAME: 0339

### PATENT AND DESIGN DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, RUSSELL OIL EXPLORATION LTD.

of GOTHAM ROAD, EAST LEAKE, LEICESTERSHIRE, LOUGHBOROUGH, LE12

**6JX** (hereinafter "The Assignors") are the Applicants of Granted Patent/Patent Application/Design No(s):

# [Please see attached schedule]

and

WHEREAS WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC of 2000 ST. JAMES PLACE, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056, U.S.A.

(hereinafter "the Assignees") desire to acquire our rights, title and interest in sale Patents/Patent Applications/Designs;

NOW, therefore, and in consideration of USD 10.00, the receipt of which we acknowledge, we, the Assignors hereby assign and transfer to the aforesaid Assignees our rights, title and interest in said Patents and/or Patent Applications and/or Designs and request the Registrar of Patents and Designs to grant the Patent for said Patents/Patents Applications/Designs to the Assignees.

This assignment is made effective as of: 28th day	of <u>1,-1</u> , 201 <u>5</u>
SIGNED on behalf of the said Assignor RUSSELL OIL EXPLORATION LTD.	Net A Mader Name: NEIL MACLEST Title: DIRECTOR
Before me on र्रेड <sup>ह</sup> of <u>तिहरीर</u> , 201 <u>5</u> (stamp)	Notary Public July
SIGNED on behalf of the said Assignor	RICHAS KHALL TRACHAN, SOLICITAL & MORRY POLICITAL
WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC	Name: Scott H. Brown Title: Assistant Secretary
A 4	

Before me on // of // of // , 2015 (stamp)



Notary Public/ Japuna Waku

> PATENT REEL: 036899 FRAME: 0340

**RECORDED: 10/28/2015** 

# **Matters - Russell Oil Exploration Ltd.**

Mar 24, 2015

	4684-US Directional		4684-UK-DIV1 Directional		4684-UK Directional		4684-NO Directional		4684-CA Directional	1	4683-US Directional		4683-UK Directional		4683-NO Directional		4683-CA Directional	FILE# TITLE	
	Directional Drilling Control		Directional Drilling Control		Directional Drilling Control		Directional Drilling Control		Directional Drilling Control		Directional Drilling Control		Directional Drilling Control		Directional Drilling Control		Directional Drilling Control		
	Utility - ORG		Utility - DIV		Utility - ORG		Utility - ORG		Utility - ORG		Utility - ORG		Utility - ORG		Utility - ORG		Utility - ORG Canada	MATTER TYPE COUNTRY	
America	United States of		United Kingdom		United Kingdom		Norway		Canada	America	United States of		United Kingdom		Norway		Canada	COUNTRY	
	Issued		Issued		Issued		Pending		Issued		Issued		Issued	-	Issued		issued	STATUS	
	11/772,324		0900547.1		0712874.7		20073573	And an analysis of the second	2,593,130		11/672,995		0602623.1		20070443		2,575,275	APPLICATION #	
	Jul 2, 2007		Jan 14, 2009		Jul 3, 2007		Jul 10, 2007		Jul 5, 2007		Feb 9, 2007		Feb 9, 2006		Jan 24, 2007		Jan 24, 2007	DATE FILED	
7,510,031	=	2454997		2440024				2,593,130	-	7543658		2435060		333171		2,575,275		Registration #	
3/31/2009		3/31/2010		9/30/2009				1/27/2015		6/9/2009		9/1/2010		3/25/2013		3/18/2014		Grant Date	
7/2/2027 Limited	_	7/3/2027 Limited		7/3/2027 Limited		7/10/2027 Limited		7/5/2027 Limited		2/9/2027 Limited		2/9/2026 Limited		1/24/2027 Limited		1/24/2027 Limited		Date	Expiration
Limited	Russell Oil Exploration	Limited	Russell Oil Exploration	Umited	Russell Oil Exploration	Limited	Russell Oil Exploration	Limited	Russell Oil Exploration		Russell Oil Exploration	Limited	Russell Oil Exploration	Limited	Russell Oil Exploration	Limited	Russell Oil Exploration	Tο	Acquired From/Sold
Limited	Russell Oil Exploration Russell Oil Exploration	Limited	Russell Oil Exploration Russell Oil Exploration	Limited	Russell Oil Exploration Russell Oil Exploration	Limited	Russell Oil Exploration Russell Oil Exploration	Limited	Russell Oil Exploration Russell Oil Exploration	Limited	Russell Oil Exploration Russell Oil Exploration	Limited	Russell Oil Exploration Russell Oil Exploration	Limited	Russell Oil Exploration Russell Oil Exploration	Limited	Russell Oil Exploration Russell Oil Exploration	Owner/Assignee	Registered
L-82322			<u></u>	L-50358						L-82231		L-43923		L-82898				Barcode	

PATENT REEL: 036899 FRAME: 0341